ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

C. What degree program are you pursuing now?

788 responses

Bachelor's 611 (77.5%)
Master's 177 (22.5%)
MPhil 1(0.1%)
Doctorate 0 (0%)

0 200 400 600 800

D. What subject area are you currently pursuing’

788 responses

Arts 174 (22.1%)

Commerce 346 (43.9%)
Science

261 (33.1%)

other -22 (2.8%)

0 100 200 300 400
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

788 responses

4 -85 to 100% 455 (57.7%)
3-70to 84% 237 (30.1%)
2 - 5510 69%
1-30to 54%
0 — Below 30%
0 100 200 300 400 500

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

788 responses

4 — Thoroughly 575 (73%)

3 — Satisfactory 235 (29.8%)

2 — Poorly 4 (0.5%)

1 — Indifferently i (079%)

0 —Won't teach at all 240:3%)
0 200 400 600
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

788 responses

4 — Always effective 643 (81.6%)

3 — Sometimes effective 142 (18%)

2 — Just satisfactorily
1 — Generally ineffective

0 — Very poor communication

0 200 400 600 800

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
788 responses

@ 4 — Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good

® 1 -Fair

@ 0 - Poor
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

788 responses

4- Always fair 587 (74.5%)

3- usually fair 191 (24.2%)
2- Sometimes unfair

1- Usually unfair

0- Unfair

0 200 400 600

6. Was your performance in assignments discucsed with you?

788 responses

4-Every time 475 (60.3%)

3-Usually 233 (29.6%)
2-Occasionally/ Sometimes 87 (14%)
1- Rarely —18U2:8%)

0 Never

0 100 200 300 400 500
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

7. The College takes active Interest in promoting internship, student exchange , field visit
opportunities for students

788 responses

4- Regularly 425 (53.9%)

3-Often 194 (24.6%)

2-Sometimes 128 (16.2%)

1- Rarely

0-None

0 100 200 300 400 500

8.The teaching and mentoring process in your College facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

788 responses

4- Significantly 367 (46.6%)

4- Significantly )
Count: 367

3-Very well
2- Moderately
1- Marginally

0.Not at all

0 100 200 300 400
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

9. The College provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

788 responses

4 - Strongly agree 483 (61.3%)

3- Agree 265 (33.6%)

2-Neutral
1-Disagree

0- Strongly disagree 1(0.1%)

0 100 200 300 400 500

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

788 responses

4- Every time 527 (66.9%)

3-Usually 235 (29.8%)

3-Usually
Count: 235

2-Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely 7(0.9%)

0- Never J—5 (0.6%)

0 200 400 600
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

11. Your mentor does necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

788 responses

4-Every time 493 (62.6%)

3- Usually 246 (31.2%)

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes 40 (5.1%)

1 - Rarely

0- I don't have a mentor

0 100 200 300 400 500

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examnples and applications.

788 responses

4- Every time 602 (76.4%)

3- Usually 185,(23.5%)
2-Occasionally/Sometimes 24 (3%)
1- Rarely 6 (0°8%)

0- Never 010%)

0 200 400 600 800
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
Challenges.

788 responses

4- Fully 527 (66.9%)

3- Reasonably 209 (26.5%)
2- Partially

1- Slightly

0- Unable to

0 200 400 600

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
788 responses

4- Every time 479 (60.8%)

3- Usually 230 (29.2%) 4- Every time
Count: 479
2-Occasionally/Sometimes 72 (9:1%)
1 - Rarely —26{3.3%)
0-Never 5 (0.6%)
0 100 200 300 400 500
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

15. The College makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

788 responses

Strongly disagree 85 (10.8%)

Disagree

Neutral 154 (19.5%)

Agree 299 (37.9%)

Strongly agree 243 (30.8%)

0 100 200 300

16. The College/teachers use student centric rnethods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhanciing learning experiences.

788 responses

4 — To a great extent 472 (59.9%)

3 — Moderate 273 (34.6%)
2 — Some what
1 —Very little 8.(1%)

0 - Not at all 9 (149%)

0 100 200 300 400 500
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extra curricular activities.

788 responses

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree 271 (34.4%)

Strongly agree 405 (51.4%)

0 100 200 300 400 500

18. Efforts are made by the College/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
to make you ready for the world of work.

788 responses

4 —To a great extent 564 (71.6%)

3 — Moderate 201(25.5%)

2 — Some what 21 (2.7%)
1 —Very little 81(1%)

0—Notatall |2 (0.3%)

0 200 400 600
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

788 responses

4 — Above 90% 319 (40.5%)

3-70-89% 289 (36.7%)

2-50-69% 123 (15.6%)

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

0 100 200 300 400

20. The overall quality of teaching - learninc process in your college is very good.
788 responses

Strongly disagree 46 (5:8%)
Disagree
Neutral
Agree 264 (33.5%)

Strongly agree 444 (56.3%)

0 100 200 300 400 500
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ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

SUMMARY OF STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY

The students reflected on various aspects of the college and the staff, on a 5 point scale ranging
from strongly agree to strongly disagree. The teacher’s approach to teaching was highly
satisfactory as majority of the students found the teaching approach to be excellent. The students
agreed that there is fairness in the internal evaluation by the teachers and their performance was
appropriately discussed from time to time. The mentoring process was found to be highly
satisfactory by the students as the teachers regularly followed up the tasks assigned to them and
ensured the overall growth of the students. The students agreed that the college take necessary
steps to promote their employability skills, giving them ample opportunities to participate in field
work and promoting internships. The students rated the overall teaching quality to be good as
they agreed that the teachers helped them to identify their strengths, overcome weaknesses and
ensured that they participate in extracurricular activities. The students were satisfied with the ICT
tools adopted by the teachers.
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Suggestions

Few students felt that Performance in assignments were not discussed. The institution
must concentrate more on internships, student exchange programs, field visits
etc.Mentoring process to be enhanced. More student-centric methods to be adopted.

Action Taken Report

Regular analysis and review of work was ensured. Students were given more
opportunities to do internships, industrial training, projects and field visits.Regular
mentor-mentee meetings with detailed report documentation were facilitated. Students
were exposed to experiential learning, peer learning, problem-solving methods, case
study analysis, etc.



ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Teacher's Feedback 2020-21

Name of the Department

Public Administration

2.7%

Accounting and Fina...

2.7%
Physics

3.2%
Tamil

8.1%

Computer Science

11.4%

BCA

5.4%
Honours

3.2%
Chemistry

4.9%
Bank Management

4.3%

Shift

Shift 1

68.1%

AQAR 20-21

English

13.0%

Commerce

8.6%

Business Economics

4.9%

Nutrition and Home...

4.9%

Corporate Secretary...

11.4%

Mathematics

8.1%

Shift 2

31.9%



ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Teacher's Feedback 2020-21

Designation

Associate Professor
15.1%

Assistant Professor

84.9%
Vision and Mission of the College is apparent
Neutral =
= o Agree
e 14.1%
Strongly Agree
82.7%
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ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Objectives and Programme Outcomes of the syllabi is
well-defined.

Strongly Disagree
1.1%

Agree
23.2%
Strongly Agree
74.1%
Objectives and Programme Outcomes of the syllabi is
well-defined.
Strongly Disagree
1.1%
Agree

23.2%

Strongly Agree
74.1%
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ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Teacher's Feedback 2020-21

The syllabi has a good balance between theory and
application

Strongly Disagree Neutral

1.1% 1.1%
Agree
31.9%

Strongly Agree

64.9%

The curriculum content fulfils the need of the students.

Strongly Disagree Neutral

1.1% 1.6%
Agree
34.1%

Strongly Agree

62.2%
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ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Teacher's Feedback 2020-21

College is equipped to handle any medical or other
emergency situation.

Disagree
6.5%

Strongly Disagree
3.2%

Neutral

9.2%

Strongly Agree
41.6%

Agree
39.5%

College environment is conducive to teach and carry on
research

Neutral

4.9%

Disagree

2.2%
Agree
31.9%

Strongly Agree

60.0%
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ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Teacher's Feedback 2020-21

College gives freedom to adopt new techniques and
strategies for teaching.

Strongly Disagree
1.6%

Agree

17.8%

Neutral
27%

Strongly Agree
77.3%

Facilities available for ICT based teaching are adequate.

Neutral
7.6%

Strongly Disagree
2.2%

Agree
31.9%

Strongly Agree
57.3%
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ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Teacher's Feedback 2020-21

Academic and Laboratory requirements are regularly
provided.

Strongly Disagree Neutral
1.6% 8.1%
Agree
27.0%

Strongly Agree

61.6%

Equal opportunities for all staff members.
Strongly Disagree Disagree
2.7% 2.7%
Neutral
5.4%
Agree
27.6%

Strongly Agree
61.6%
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ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Teacher's Feedback 2020-21

Disciplined students with due respect to staff members.

Neutral
3.8%

Disagree
1.1%

Agree
31.4%

Strongly Agree
63.2%

Classrooms/Washrooms/Laboratory/Playground are clean
and properly maintained

Strongly Disagree
4.3%

Neutral

6.5%

Disagree

2.2%

Agree
35.1%

Strongly Agree
51.9%
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ANNA ADARH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Teacher's Feedback 2020-21
Programmes and activities are well documented.

Disagree
1.6%
Agree
15.1%

Strongly Agree
81.6%

Analysis of Teacher’s Feedback

Teachers reflected on the various quality perspectives of the college,on a 5 point scale ranging from
strongly agree to strongly disagree. Quality initiatives of the college is patronaged by the Faculty
members , as majority of the teachers strongly agreed with the Quality perspectives initiated and
practiced by the college. Vision and Mission of the college , is apparent,that it tunes faculty towards
its attainment . Objectives and programme outcomes of all the courses are well defined. Syllabi has
a good balance between theory and practice. The syllabi matches students’ requirements. The college
is equipped to handle any medical emergency. There exists a conductive environment that enables
teachers to concentrate on their career and also hone their skills through research activities.
Management provides both the academic and laboratory requirements on time. College washrooms
and other facilities are properly cleaned and maintained. Teachers cherished the freedom of teaching
and learning, ample scope for using new teaching methods and ICT tools. Equal opportunity is
provided by the organization, which brings in the ray of hope. Students are well disciplined and this
motivates the staff members to deliver their lectures to their fullest satisfaction . All programmes of
the college are well documented and maintained properly.

Action Taken Report

As per the response given by the faculty members
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Suggestions

Very few Faculty opined that the curriculum content did not fulfill the
needs of students. Few faculty members had the opinion that college was not conducive
to carry out research activities.Faculty felt that college is not equipped with facilities to
cope with emergency medical situations.Few staff felt that ICT teaching has to be
strengthened.Few teachers wanted the infrastructure and maintenance to be improved.

Action Taken Report

Curriculum was supplemented with additional materials and
support. The R & D cell was instituted to strengthen and support research and
development activities. A clinic was set-up in the campus with a full-time doctor and
nurse to assist in emergency cases, first aid, etc. ICT tool usage was strengthened. I[QAC
has been continuously working for the betterment of infrastructure.



ANNA ARASH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
PARENTS FEEDBACK 2020-2021

SUMMARY OF PARENTS FEEDBACK FORM

A survey was conducted with parents on various aspects of the college focusing on areas
such as the quality of the education, physical security of their wards,learning experience in the
campus, other facilities and amenities rendered by the college etc. Majority of the parents
agreed that they could not have found a better institution for their wards and are satisfied with
the physical security and safety of their wards on-campus. The parents are also aware of the
schedule of various tests conducted by the college and also the performance of their wards in
such tests. Majority of the parents monitor their ward’s attendance and also have direct
communication with the staff regarding their ward’s performance. The parents are also satisfied
with the college’s administrative operations.

comee AACW

611 responses

@ M.Sc
@ M.PHIL
@ PhD

@ BA
8.3% @ B.COM
@ B.Sc
@ BCA
@ @ VA
30.9% W @® M.coM




ANNA ARASH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
PARENTS FEEDBACK 2020-2021

STREAM

611 responses

@ ENGLISH
@ BUSINESS ECON...
@ TOURISM&TRAV...
@ COMMERCE
\ @ CORPORATE SE...
D @ BANK MANAGE...
o ao W @ MATHEMATICS
\ @ PHYSICS
@ CHEMISTRY

@ COMPUTER SCI...

172V

DO YOAAQ—{WLITIES IN

THE COLLEGE ARE ADEQUATE?

611 responses

@ YES

@ NO
@ TO SOME EXTENT




ANNA ARASH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
PARENTS FEEDBACK 2020-2021

DO YOU FIND THIS INSTITUTION BETTER
THAN OTHERS FOR YOUR WARD?

611 responses

@® YES
@® NO

AACW

ARE YOU AWARE OF THE INTERNAL TEST
/ MODEL EXAM SCHEDULE OF THE WARD?

611 responses

@ YES
@® NO




ANNA ARASH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
PARENTS FEEDBACK 2020-2021

DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR WARD IN
PHYSICALLY SECURE IN THE CAMPUS?

611 responses

@ YES
@ NO

AACW

ARE YOU AWARE OF YOUR WARDS
ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE ?

611 responses

@ YES
@ NO




ANNA ARASH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
PARENTS FEEDBACK 2020-2021

DO YOU MONITOR YOUR WARDS
ATTENDANCE IN COLLEGE?

611 responses

@® YES
@ NO

AACW

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH THE
CO-OPERATION FROM ...NISTRATIVE STAFF?

611 responses

@® YES
@® NO




ANNA ARASH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
PARENTS FEEDBACK 2020-2021

CAN YOU MAKE DIRECT
COMMUNICATION WITH TEACHING STAFF?

611 responses

@ YES
@® NO
@ MOSTLY

AACW



Suggestions

Few Parents felt that Direct communication with staff was little difficult.Few parents
thought that the amenities in the college should be enhanced.Majority of them said they
were aware of their ward’s marks in various assessments.Majority of the parents were
satisfied with the physical security and safety of their wards in campus.

Action Taken Report

More PTA meetings were arranged.Drinking water facilities, Rest room facilities were
further developed. Issue of report cards was regularly practised to reassure the opinion of
Parents.Regular monitoring of students is done by the faculty, HOD’s at the department
level. Deans, Vice Principal and Principal take care of the discipline of students at college
level. Monitoring through CCTV cameras is also practised.



ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2020-2021

SHIFT

864 responses

COURSE

864 responses

® UG
@® PG
@ M.Phil
@® PhD

DEPARTMENT

864 responses

@ ENGLISH LITERATURE

@® COMMERCE

) CORPORATE SECRETARSYHIP
@ BANK MANAGEMENT

@ TOURISM AND TRAVEL MANAGEM...
@ BUSINESS ECONOMICS
@ PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
©® MATHEMATICS

1712V



If Self Employed, Name of the Company

230 responses

80
67 (29.1%)
60 52 (22.6%)
40
26 (11.3%)
16 (7%)

- 9 ‘(3'9%% (2.295 (2.2%5 (2.29%)

1 (0.4 (@A @A (A (@ OATA (O 2400- SO B v (v (A B 04

0

Desert shawarma JC India NO Nope V PATWA AND... -
Abhinaya crock... Foot Relief Mehandi artist (... Nill PRANALAYAY... _

Type of Business with address and contact no.
222 responses

80
65 (29.3%)
60 51 (23%)
40 29 (13.1%)
15 (6.8%)
20 9(4.1%)

'5 (2.3%)\ i
R AL

1 (. (OB (A (A L (A 1 (A2 (A 2 (A1 (A1 (01015 % g (4. S (A (A (i 2 (1{20AG 105

Content creator Maelamine plate... Ni Overseas educat... YOGA ACADEM...
27th Street Sang... Homemade orga... NIL Nill Snacks shop , 90... none

Have you passed any Competitive or Professional Examination?
166 responses

@® UPsC
@ TNPSC
© GATE
@ CAT
@ GMAT
® GRE
® TOFEL
® NET

18V



Avenues to Associate with AAC

280 responses
@ As a Guest Lecturer
@ As a Resource Person for Conference,
Seminars, Webinars,Etc
28.2% @ As a Mentor
g @ As a Member of BOS

@ Support for getting Internships and
Placement for Students

16.8% 28.2% @ MOU to Collaborate

Feedback form

‘We shall be thankful and appreciate if you could spare some of your valuable time to @ Copy
fill up this feedback form and give us your valuable suggestions for the further
improvermnent of the College.

N ‘erygood M Good MM Fair M Satisfactory M Unsatisfactory

400
200
0
Leaming exparience in the College Facuity Library facilifies A
4 »
Feedback form

We shall be thankful and appreciate if you could spare some of your valuable time to LD Copy
fill up this feedback form and give us your valuable suggestions for the further
improvement of the College.

Library facilities Academic resources Sports Activities Training, Internship & Placement Hostel facikt



Feedback form

We shall be thankful and appreciate if you could spare some of your valuable time to ID Copy
fill up this feedback form and give us your valuable suggestions for the further
improvement of the College.

| facittizs Cantesn Alunnni association Network of old friends Owerall rating of the collage

a4 b

SUGGESTIONS
[J Students to be motivated to participate in sports activities.
) Availability of drinking water is a must for all students.
] More companies to be invited for placement.
[J Students to be mentored to enhance their professional skill.
[J More restrooms to be provided cleanliness and hygiene factors to be given
importance.

[J Industrial visit requested.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT
[J Sports and cultural activities are given due weightage apart from curricular activities.
) Drinking water facilities are provided in all the floors and water dispenser is cleaned
regularly to provide fresh water to students
[J High profile companies are invited for placements.
) Regular seminars, webinars and workshops conducted to hone technical as well as
practical skills of students.
[J Restrooms in all the floors are available for the convenience of the students and are
cleaned every 3 hours with disinfectants.

[ Field trips and industrial visits are made a part of the coursework.





